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RGUPHE-PDYTE/ADMISSION-2025/001 

SI. No. 

1. 

2. 

3. 

This is to notify that, the following candidates have been provisionaly selected for 

admission to the Post Graduate Diploma in Yoga Therapy Education under the 

Department of Physical Education, Raiiy Gandhi University, Arunachal Pradesh. The merit list 

IS based on the verification of original documents, RGUCET-2025 Score and Skill Proficiency 

Test. The selected students are required to pay their fee through the RGU smart portal ror 

payment of admission from 4th August to 6th Auqust 2025 for an amount of Rs. 15,625/ 

(Rupees fifteen thousand one hundred twenty-five only) to be paid by logging into their 

account in the admission portal of Rajiv Gandhi University. 

4. 

5. 

RGU40020028 

RGU40020005 

Provisionally Selected List of Candidates 

Entrance Roll 
No 

RGU40020004 

RGU40020012 

RGU40020024 

1. Xth Mark sheet 
2. XIIth Mark sheet 

1947 TO 2047 

4. ABC JAPAAR ID 

ADMISSION NOTIFICATION 

3. UG Mark sheet/certificate 

6. Domicile Certificate 

7. Category Certificate 

8. Aadhar Card 

Name 

Yamyum Khomcha 

Techi Sikho 

Honngam Lukham 

Likha Yater 

5. Email id and Mobile no. linked with ABC ID 

Midem Saroh 

APST 

APST 

Category Gender 

APST 

Rajiv Gandhi University 

(A Central University ) 

Rono Hills, Doimukh - 79| 12 
Arunachal Pradesh, India 

Department of Physical Education 

APST 

APST 

Date: 01/08/2025 

Female 

Female 

Male 

Female 

Original Document is to be furnished at time of submission of the admission fee voucher 

by the student. 

Female 

Total 
Score 

132.9 

122.0 

109.2 

104.7 

84.5 

(sÈ. afAHgu toid 0E/ Dr. K. Rojeet Singh) 
faHPTAH Head 

Department of Physical Education 

Head Dept. of Physical Educat1on RGU, Arunachal Pradesh 
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