राजीवगाँधीविश्वविद्यालय (केन्द्रीयविश्वविद्यालय) रोनोहिल्स, दोईमुख – ७९१११२ अरुणाचलप्रदेश, भारत शारीरिकशिक्षाविभाग





Rajiv Gandhi University (A Central University) Rono Hills, Doimukh - 791112 Arunachal Pradesh, India

Department of Physical Education

Date: 01/08/2025

RGU/PHE-PDYTE/ADMISSION-2025/001

ADMISSION NOTIFICATION

This is to notify that, the following candidates have been provisionally selected for admission to the Post Graduate Diploma in Yoga Therapy Education under the Department of Physical Education, Rajiv Gandhi University, Arunachal Pradesh. The merit list is based on the verification of original documents, RGUCET-2025 Score and Skill Proficiency Test. The selected students are required to pay their fee through the RGU smart portal for payment of admission from 4th August to 6th August 2025 for an amount of Rs. 15,625/-(Rupees fifteen thousand one hundred twenty-five only) to be paid by logging into their account in the admission portal of Rajiv Gandhi University.

Provisionally Selected List of Candidates

Provisionally Selected List of Currently					
SI. No.	Entrance Roll No	Name	Category	Gender	Total Score
1.	RGU40020028	Yamyum Khomcha	APST	Female	132.9
2.	RGU40020005	Techi Sikho	APST	Female	122.0
3.	RGU40020004	Honngam Lukham	APST	Male	109.2
4.	RGU40020012	Likha Yater	APST	Female	104.7
5.	RGU40020024	Midem Saroh	APST	Female	84.5

Original Document is to be furnished at time of submission of the admission fee voucher by the student.

- 1. Xth Mark sheet
- 2. XIIth Mark sheet
- 3. UG Mark sheet/certificate
- 4. ABC /APAAR ID
- 5. Email id and Mobile no. linked with ABC ID
- 6. Domicile Certificate
- 7. Category Certificate
- 8. Aadhar Card

(डॉ. क्षत्रिमायुम रोजीत सिंह/ Dr. K. Rojeet Singh)

विभागाध्यक्ष /Head

Department of Physical Education खेल बायोमैकेनिक्स विभाग

> विभागाध्यस, शारीरिक शिक्षा विभाग Head Dept. of Physical Education RGU, Arunachal Pradesh